PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2714446

			1		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
lr					
		N	lame	Execution Date	
STEPHEN BRAND				01/24/2014	
JOHN JURRIUS				01/27/2014	
DAVID BRAND				01/24/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:		SYSTE	EMS, LLC		
Street Address:	20337 VIA MI	EDICI			
City:	NORTHRIDG	Ε			
State/Country:					
Postal Code:	91326				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1				
Property Ty	Property Type Number				
Application Number: 1415497			977		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:)662-1			
	Phone: 6086621277				
Email: dpyang@casimirjones.com					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.					
	Correspondent Name: CASIMIR JONES, S.C.				
Address Line 1: 2275 DEMING WAY					
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Address Line 2: SUITE 310				
Address Line 4: MIDDLETON, WISCONSIN 53562					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		ICOM-30289/US-3/CON			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DAVID A. CASIMIR			
Signature:			/David A. Casimir/		
				PATENT	

Date:	02/05/2014	
Total Attachments: 3 source=30289US3CON_AssignmentExe source=30289US3CON_AssignmentExe source=30289US3CON_AssignmentExe	cuted#page2.tif	

PATENT Attorney Docket No.: ICOM-30289/US-3/CON

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Stephen Brand, John Jurrius and David Brand, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

APPLICATION TITLE	MULTI-CHANNEL MULTI-ACCESS VOICE OVER IP INTERCOMMUNICATION
	SYSTEMS AND METHODS

DATE OF FILING:

January 14, 2014

SERIAL NUMBER:

14/154,977

WHEREAS, IntraCom Systems, LLC, a California corporation having a place of business at 20337 Via Medici, Northridge, CA 91326, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said application for United States Letters Patent, and any application claiming priority thereto, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, utilities, substitutions, conversions, reissues, or prolongations or extensions thereof, in all countries, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full extent and term of any Letters Patent. We hereby grant permission for the attorney of record to insert the filing information into this agreement.

ASSIGNORS further agree that ASSIGNORS will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain such Letters Patent in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have hereunto signed ASSIGNORS' names to this Assignment on the date indicated below.

John Jurrius

~ 24-

Stephen Brand

David Brand

mam

\$\$.

STATE OF (COUNTY OF LOS ANGERES

, in the year of $_2014$ On this day of , before me, the under-signed Notary Public or Witness, personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, known to me (or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribe@ho the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she/they executed the same.

COT WITNESS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

PATENT REEL: 032147 FRAME: 0374

DATE

SEAL

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Stephen Brand, John Jurrius and David Brand, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

APPLICATION TITLE: MULTI-CHANNEL MULTI-ACCESS VOICE OVER IP INTERCOMMUNICATION SYSTEMS AND METHODS

		SERIAL NUMBER:	14/154,977
DATE OF FILING:	January 14, 2014		14/154.977

WHEREAS, IntraCom Systems, LLC, a California corporation having a place of business at 20337 Via Medici, Northridge, CA 91326, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said application for United States Letters Patent, and any application claiming priority thereto, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, utilities, substitutions, conversions, reissues, or prolongations or extensions thereof, in all countries, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full extent and term of any Letters Patent. We hereby grant permission for the attorney of record to insert the filing information into this agreement.

ASSIGNORS further agree that ASSIGNORS will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain such Letters Patent in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have hereunto signed ASSIGNORS' names to this Assignment on the date indicated below.

Stephen Brand	DATE	John Jurrius	DATE
(Sulas	11-5-4/14		
David Brand	ÓÁTE Í		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA			
STATE OF (14/50RD/A) COUNTY OF LOS (1NG-E2ES)	55.		
On this 24	day of January		, before me, the
under-signed Notary Public or Witne	ess, personally appeared the ab	ove-named ASSIGNOR, known to me (or pr /are subscribed to the within instrument, a	oven to me on the
he/she/they executed the same.		nkine Ann	1-211-14
SEAL		NOTARY PUBLIC OF WITNESS	
		MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:	

PATENT REEL: 032147 FRAME: 0375

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Stephen Brand, John Jurrius and David Brand, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

APPLICATION TITLE: MULTI-CHANNEL MULTI-ACCESS VOICE OVER IP INTERCOMMUNICATION SYSTEMS AND METHODS

DATE OF FILING:	January 14, 2014	SERIAL NUMBER:	14/154,977
	and a second second second second		and the second second second

WHEREAS, IntraCom Systems, LLC, a California corporation having a place of business at 20337 Via Medici, Northridge, CA 91326, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said application for United States Letters Patent, and any application claiming priority thereto, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, utilities, substitutions, conversions, reissues, or prolongations or extensions thereof, in all countries, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full extent and term of any Letters Patent. We hereby grant permission for the attorney of record to insert the filing information into this agreement.

ASSIGNORS further agree that ASSIGNORS will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain such Letters Patent in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have hereunto signed ASSIGNORS' names to this Assignment on the date indicated below.

			~ 1/27/14
Stephen Brand	DATE	John Jurrius	ÓATE
David Brand	DATE		
STATE OF North Carolina) COUNTY OF Orange	- SS -		
under-signed Notary Public or Witness, basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the he/she/they executed the same.	personally appeared the at	ove-named ASSIGNOR, knc	nin instrument, and acknowledged that
SEAL		MY COMMISSION EXPI	RES:

PATENT REEL: 032147 FRAME: 0376

RECORDED: 02/05/2014